Montana St. (13-6,10-3 Big Sky) -vs- Idaho St. (16-2,12-1 Big Sky)
02/18/21 at Reed Gym, Pocatello, ID

Date: 02/18/21 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total

;‘t':‘ez: d;;]%g S Montana St. 17l 12| 15| 15[ =0

Site: Reed Gym, Pocatello, ID Idaho St. 19 13 16 21 69

Referees: Jen Zylstera, Kaili Kimura, Mark Munoz

Montana St. 59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

02  White,Darian * 33 6-12 0-1 4-7 1-3 4 2 1 1 0 4 16

11 Limardo,Katelynn * 23 2-9 2-8 2-2 0-2 2 1 1 2 0 1 8

23 Mocchi,Gabby * 23 3-6 1-2 1-1 2-0 2 2 0 1 0 0 8

12 Martell, Tori * 35 1-7 0-4 2-2 1-1 2 0 2 1 0 2 4

10 Bad Bear,Kola * 10 0-2 0-2 1-2 1-0 1 4 1 3 0 1 1

24  Janssen,Taylor 9 3-6 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 7

21 Deden,Lexi 22 3-6 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 2 1 1 0 0 6

05 Ranson,Ava 5 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 4

15 Beattie,Leia 14 1-7 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 3

20 Jackson,Madison 20 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 3 1 2 2

03 Van Sickle,Ashley 6 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

T™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-4 9 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 21-60 5-24 12-16 15-19 34 13 10 14 2 10 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 2-6 33.33% 7-7 100.00 %

2nd Quarter 4-12 33.33 % 1-6 16.67 % 3-4 75.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-19 31.58 % 2-7 28.57 % 1-1 100.00 %

4th Quarter 7-17 41.18 % 0-5 0.00 % 1-4 25.00 %

Total 21-60 35.0 % 5-24 20.8 % 12-16 75.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1) TEAM Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 22 Largest Lead: 0 O

Idaho St. 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

14  Ors,Estefania * 27 5-8 2-5 0-0 1-4 5 0 2 2 0 0 12

23 Konate,Diaba * 30 5-5 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 4 2 3 0 2 11

05 Goles,Dora * 29 4-11 2-5 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 3 0 0 10

22 Moore,Delaney * 17 1-4 0-0 2-2 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 1 4

12 Bourne,Callie * 30 1-4 0-0 1-3 1-6 7 2 1 1 0 2 3

25 Oltrogge,Montana 18 5-10 4-8 0-0 0-3 3 2 2 0 0 1 14

13  Smith,Ellie 21 3-3 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 3 3 0 8

02 Whitman,Tomekia 23 2-7 0-2 0-2 2-5 7 2 1 2 0 0 4

24  Sweeney,Jordan 5 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 [¢] 0 3

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 27-54 9-21 6-11 10-26 36 17 11 16 3 6 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 3-5 60.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

2nd Quarter 5-10 50.00 % 2-4 50.00 % 1-1 100.00 %

3rd Quarter 6-14 42.86 % 1-5 20.00 % 3-6 50.00 %

4th Quarter 9-16 56.25 % 3-7 42.86 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 27-54 50.0 % 9-21 429% 6-11 54.5%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 O



VISITORS: Montana St.

1st Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Idaho St.

TURNOVER by BAD BEAR,KOLA

MISS 3PTR by BAD BEAR,KOLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by LIMARDO,KATELYNN

MISS JUMPER by MOCCHI,GABBY(in the paint)

FOUL by BAD BEAR,KOLA
TURNOVER by BAD BEAR,KOLA

REBOUND DEF by LIMARDO,KATELYNN
MISS 3PTR by BAD BEAR,KOLA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BAD BEAR,KOLA
SUB OUT by MOCCHI,GABBY
SUB IN by JACKSON,MADISON
SUB IN by DEDEN,LEXI

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,DARIAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by DEDEN,LEXI
ASSIST by JACKSON,MADISON

MISS 3PTR by LIMARDO,KATELYNN

FOUL by WHITE,DARIAN

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,DARIAN(in the paint)

STEAL by JACKSON,MADISON

SUB OUT by WHITE,DARIAN

SUB IN by VAN SICKLE,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by LIMARDO,KATELYNN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by LIMARDO,KATELYNN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by LIMARDO,KATELYNN

SUB IN by MOCCHI,GABBY

FOUL by DEDEN,LEXI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

09:44
09:24
09:02
08:45
08:29
08:21
08:01
07:53
07:40
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:27
07:06

06:54
06:43
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:24
06:19
06:13
06:07
05:57
05:57
05:57
05:57
05:57
05:57
05:55
05:49
05:23
05:20
05:20
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:14
05:14
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51
04:51

04:51

0-2

0-5

2-5

2-7

2-8
2-9
4-9

5-9
6-9

H2

H5

H3

HS5

H 6
H7
HS5

H4
H3

TURNOVER by GOLES,DORA

GOOD LAYUP by KONATE,DIABA(iN the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by ORS,ESTEFANIA
ASSIST by KONATE,DIABA
FOUL by KONATE,DIABA

REBOUND DEF by KONATE,DIABA
TURNOVER by ORS,ESTEFANIA

SUB OUT by MOORE,DELANEY
SUB IN by SMITH,ELLIE
MISS JUMPER by BOURNE,CALLIE

FOUL by BOURNE,CALLIE

GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ELLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KONATE,DIABA

SUB OUT by BOURNE,CALLIE
SUB OUT by ORS,ESTEFANIA
SUB IN by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA
SUB IN by OLTROGGE,MONTANA
GOOD FT by SMITH,ELLIE

GOOD FT by SMITH,ELLIE

MISS LAYUP by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ELLIE
TURNOVER by SMITH,ELLIE

FOUL by WHITMAN,TOMEKIA

SUB OUT by GOLES,DORA
SUB IN by SWEENEY,JORDAN

MISS FT by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA



TURNOVER by VAN SICKLE,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by DEDEN,LEXI
MISS JUMPER by DEDEN,LEXI(in the paint)

STEAL by MARTELL,TORI
MISS 3PTR by MOCCHI,GABBY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by VAN SICKLE,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by MARTELL,TORI

SUB OUT by JACKSON,MADISON
SUB OUT by DEDEN,LEXI

SUB IN by WHITE,DARIAN

SUB IN by RANSON,AVA

SUB IN by BAD BEAR,KOLA

SUB IN by BEATTIE,LEIA
TURNOVER by WHITE,DARIAN

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,DARIAN

GOOD FT by RANSON,AVA
GOOD FT by RANSON,AVA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BEATTIE,LEIA
ASSIST by RANSON,AVA

GOOD 3PTR by MOCCHI,GABBY
ASSIST by WHITE,DARIAN

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,DARIAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by RANSON,AVA

SUB OUT by MOCCHI,GABBY
SUB IN by LIMARDO,KATELYNN
SUB IN by MARTELL,TORI
GOOD FT by WHITE,DARIAN
GOOD FT by WHITE,DARIAN

04:43
04:29
04:29
04:16
04:01
04:01
03:50
03:50
03:26

03:09
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:48
02:43
02:30
02:30
02:30
02:18

02:04

01:46
01:34
01:16

00:55

00:41
00:23
00:04
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03
00:03

6-12

7-12
8-12

11-12

11-14
14-14

14-17

14-19

15-19
16-19

H 6

H5
H4

H1

H3

H3

H5

H4
H3

REBOUND OFF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by OLTROGGE,MONTANA
ASSIST by SWEENEY,JORDAN

STEAL by KONATE,DIABA
MISS LAYUP by SWEENEY,JORDAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by SMITH,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by WHITMAN,TOMEKIA
TURNOVER by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA

REBOUND DEF by OLTROGGE,MONTANA
MISS 3PTR by OLTROGGE,MONTANA

SUB OUT by SMITH,ELLIE
SUB OUT by KONATE,DIABA
SUB IN by GOLES,DORA
SUB IN by MOORE,DELANEY

STEAL by MOORE,DELANEY
MISS JUMPER by MOORE,DELANEY

FOUL by MOORE,DELANEY

MISS JUMPER by GOLES,DORA

MISS 3PTR by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA
REBOUND OFF by GOLES,DORA
GOOD JUMPER by OLTROGGE,MONTANA

GOOD 3PTR by SWEENEY,JORDAN
ASSIST by OLTROGGE,MONTANA

REBOUND DEF by SWEENEY,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA(in the paint)
FOUL by GOLES,DORA

SUB OUT by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA

SUB OUT by MOORE, DELANEY

SUB OUT by OLTROGGE,MONTANA

SUB IN by BOURNE,CALLIE

SUB IN by SMITH,ELLIE

SUB IN by ORS,ESTEFANIA



GOOD FT by WHITE,DARIAN

STEAL by WHITE,DARIAN

00:03
00:02
00:02

2nd Play By Play

17-19

H2

TURNOVER by BOURNE,CALLIE

VISITORS: Montana St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Idaho St.
09:35 SUB OUT by SWEENEY,JORDAN
09:35 SUB IN by KONATE,DIABA
MISS 3PTR by BEATTIE,LEIA 09:34
- REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,CALLIE
09:29 MISS 3PTR by ORS,ESTEFANIA
REBOUND DEF by LIMARDO,KATELYNN -
09:12 FOUL by GOLES,DORA
09:12 SUB OUT by GOLES,DORA
09:12 SUB IN by WHITMAN,TOMEKIA
MISS LAYUP by LIMARDO,KATELYNN(in the paint) 09:05
- REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ELLIE
08:49 TURNOVER by KONATE,DIABA
STEAL by BAD BEAR,KOLA 08:49
MISS 3PTR by LIMARDO,KATELYNN 08:39
REBOUND OFF by BAD BEAR,KOLA -
GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,DARIAN(in the paint) 08:22 19-19
08:01 19-21 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BOURNE,CALLIE(in the paint)
FOUL by BEATTIE,LEIA 08:01
SUB OUT by BAD BEAR,KOLA 08:01
SUB IN by DEDEN,LEXI 08:01
08:01 19-22 H3 GOOD FT by BOURNE,CALLIE
MISS JUMPER by BEATTIE,LEIA 07:52
REBOUND OFF by DEDEN,LEXI -
MISS 3PTR by MARTELL,TORI 07:46
REBOUND OFF by DEDEN,LEXI -
MISS 3PTR by LIMARDO,KATELYNN 07:30
- REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,CALLIE
07:03 MISS 3PTR by ORS,ESTEFANIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM -
06:59 SUB OUT by SMITH,ELLIE
06:59 SUB IN by MOORE,DELANEY
SUB OUT by LIMARDO,KATELYNN 06:59
SUB OUT by BEATTIE,LEIA 06:59
SUB IN by JACKSON,MADISON 06:59
SUB IN by MOCCHI,GABBY 06:59
TURNOVER by TEAM 06:28
06:05 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,DELANEY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DEDEN,LEXI -
05:39 FOUL by MOORE,DELANEY
05:39 SUB OUT by ORS,ESTEFANIA
05:39 SUB OUT by MOORE,DELANEY
05:39 SUB IN by SMITH,ELLIE
05:39 SUB IN by OLTROGGE,MONTANA
GOOD FT by MARTELL,TORI 05:39 20-22 H2
GOOD FT by MARTELL,TORI 05:39 21-22 H1
05:14 21-24 H3 GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,ELLIE
GOOD JUMPER by DEDEN,LEXI(in the paint) 04:53 23-24 H1
ASSIST by JACKSON,MADISON -
04:29 FOUL by KONATE,DIABA
04:29 TURNOVER by KONATE,DIABA
04:29 SUB OUT by KONATE,DIABA
04:29 SUB IN by GOLES,DORA
SUB OUT by WHITE,DARIAN 04:29
SUB IN by VAN SICKLE,ASHLEY 04:29



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by JACKSON,MADISON

FOUL by MOCCHI,GABBY
TURNOVER by MOCCHI,GABBY

SUB OUT by DEDEN,LEXI
SUB IN by BAD BEAR,KOLA
FOUL by BAD BEAR,KOLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by VAN SICKLE,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by MOCCHI,GABBY
SUB IN by WHITE,DARIAN

SUB IN by LIMARDO,KATELYNN

MISS FT by BAD BEAR,KOLA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BAD BEAR,KOLA
SUB OUT by BAD BEAR,KOLA
SUB IN by JANSSEN,TAYLOR

STEAL by WHITE,DARIAN

TURNOVER by JACKSON,MADISON

STEAL by LIMARDO,KATELYNN
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,DARIAN

REBOUND DEF by MARTELL,TORI
MISS LAYUP by JANSSEN, TAYLOR(in the paint)

SUB OUT by JACKSON,MADISON
SUB IN by BEATTIE,LEIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by LIMARDO,KATELYNN
ASSIST by JANSSEN,TAYLOR

GOOD LAYUP by JANSSEN, TAYLOR(in the paint)
ASSIST by LIMARDO,KATELYNN

VISITORS: Montana St.

04:29
04:12
03:51 23-27 HA4
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:25
03:20 23-30 H7
03:16
03:16
03:16
03:16
03:16
03:03
03:03
03:03 24-30 H6
03:03
03:03
02:51
02:51
02:40
02:40
02:29
02:29
02:14

01:55

01:34
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:33
01:23

01:05 27-30 H3

00:50
00:32 29-30 H1

00:07 29-32 H3

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

GOOD 3PTR by OLTROGGE,MONTANA
ASSIST by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA

SUB OUT by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA
SUB IN by ORS,ESTEFANIA

GOOD 3PTR by OLTROGGE,MONTANA
ASSIST by ORS,ESTEFANIA

FOUL by SMITH,ELLIE

TURNOVER by SMITH,ELLIE

STEAL by BOURNE,CALLIE
TURNOVER by GOLES,DORA

REBOUND DEF by OLTROGGE,MONTANA
MISS JUMPER by OLTROGGE,MONTANA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,ELLIE

SUB OUT by OLTROGGE,MONTANA
SUB IN by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA
SUB IN by MOORE,DELANEY

MISS JUMPER by BOURNE,CALLIE

TURNOVER by MOORE,DELANEY

GOOD JUMPER by GOLES,DORA(in the paint)

HOME TEAM: Idaho St.

SUB OUT by BEATTIE,LEIA

SUB OUT by JANSSEN,TAYLOR

SUB IN by BAD BEAR,KOLA

SUB IN by MOCCHI,GABBY

GOOD 3PTR by LIMARDO,KATELYNN

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:44 32-32

SUB OUT by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA
SUB IN by KONATE,DIABA



ASSIST by BAD BEAR,KOLA --
09:30 32-34 H2 GOOD LAYUP by KONATE,DIABA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MARTELL,TORI 09:10
-- REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,CALLIE
FOUL by BAD BEAR,KOLA 08:58
08:58 MISS FT by KONATE,DIABA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
08:58 32-35 H3 GOOD FT by KONATE,DIABA

FOUL by BAD BEAR,KOLA 08:51
TURNOVER by BAD BEAR,KOLA 08:51
SUB OUT by BAD BEAR,KOLA 08:51
SUB IN by DEDEN,LEXI 08:51
08:41 32-37 H5 GOOD JUMPER by ORS,ESTEFANIA(iIn the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DEDEN,LEXI 08:31
REBOUND OFF by MOCCHI,GABBY --

TURNOVER by LIMARDO,KATELYNN 08:24
FOUL TECH by TEAM 08:24

08:24 32-38 H6 GOOD FT by MOORE,DELANEY (fastbreak)
08:24 32-39 H7 GOOD FT by MOORE,DELANEY (fastbreak)
08:03 32-41 H9 GOOD JUMPER by MOORE,DELANEY (in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,DARIAN 07:32
-- REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,CALLIE
07:22 TURNOVER by ORS,ESTEFANIA
STEAL by WHITE,DARIAN 07:22
MISS JUMPER by WHITE,DARIAN 07:14
REBOUND OFF by DEDEN,LEXI --
GOOD LAYUP by DEDEN,LEXI(in the paint) 06:58 34-41 H7
06:38 SUB OUT by GOLES,DORA
06:38 SUB OUT by MOORE,DELANEY
06:38 SUB IN by SMITH,ELLIE
06:38 SUB IN by OLTROGGE,MONTANA
SUB OUT by LIMARDO,KATELYNN 06:38
SUB OUT by MOCCHI,GABBY 06:38
SUB IN by JACKSON,MADISON 06:38
SUB IN by JANSSEN,TAYLOR 06:38
06:21 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by JANSSEN,TAYLOR 06:10
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
06:06 FOUL by OLTROGGE,MONTANA
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,DARIAN(in the paint) 05:54 36-41 H5
ASSIST by DEDEN,LEXI --
05:54 FOUL by KONATE,DIABA
GOOD FT by WHITE,DARIAN 05:54 37-41 HA4
05:27 MISS 3PTR by OLTROGGE,MONTANA
REBOUND DEF by DEDEN,LEXI --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,MADISON 05:16

-- REBOUND DEF by ORS,ESTEFANIA
04:48 MISS 3PTR by ORS,ESTEFANIA
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,DARIAN --
MISS JUMPER by DEDEN,LEXI 04:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:36 FOUL by OLTROGGE,MONTANA
04:36 SUB OUT by ORS,ESTEFANIA
04:36 SUB OUT by OLTROGGE,MONTANA
04:36 SUB IN by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA
04:36 SUB IN by GOLES,DORA

SUB OUT by WHITE,DARIAN 04:36

SUB OUT by JACKSON,MADISON 04:36

SUB IN by VAN SICKLE,ASHLEY 04:36

SUB IN by BEATTIE,LEIA 04:36

MISS 3PTR by MARTELL,TORI 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,CALLIE



GOOD 3PTR by JANSSEN,TAYLOR
ASSIST by MARTELL,TORI

GOOD JUMPER by JANSSEN,TAYLOR
ASSIST by MARTELL,TORI

BLOCK by JANSSEN,TAYLOR
REBOUND DEF by JANSSEN, TAYLOR
MISS JUMPER by BEATTIE,LEIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by VAN SICKLE,ASHLEY

SUB OUT by VAN SICKLE,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by MARTELL,TORI

SUB OUT by BEATTIE,LEIA

SUB OUT by DEDEN,LEXI

SUB OUT by JANSSEN,TAYLOR
SUB IN by WHITE,DARIAN

SUB IN by RANSON,AVA

SUB IN by LIMARDO,KATELYNN
SUB IN by JACKSON,MADISON
SUB IN by MOCCHI,GABBY

MISS 3PTR by RANSON,AVA
REBOUND OFF by WHITE,DARIAN
MISS 3PTR by LIMARDO,KATELYNN

REBOUND DEF by RANSON,AVA

GOOD LAYUP by RANSON,AVA(in the paint)

STEAL by JACKSON,MADISON
MISS 3PTR by LIMARDO,KATELYNN

FOUL by MOCCHI,GABBY

04:30 37-44

04:13 40-44
04:12
04:12
04:12
04:02 42-44

03:38
03:34
03:34

03:29
03:18 42-46
02:58

02:51

02:45

02:39
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:27
02:13

02:04

01:44
01:27 44-46
00:53
00:53
00:36
00:17
00:17
00:17
00:17
00:17
00:17

00:17

00:05 44-48

H7

H4

H2

H 4

H2

H4

GOOD 3PTR by GOLES,DORA
ASSIST by BOURNE,CALLIE

FOUL by SMITH,ELLIE
SUB OUT by SMITH,ELLIE
SUB IN by MOORE,DELANEY

MISS LAYUP by WHITMAN,TOMEKIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MOORE,DELANEY
MISS LAYUP by MOORE,DELANEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA
GOOD JUMPER by GOLES,DORA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA

MISS 3PTR by GOLES,DORA

REBOUND OFF by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA

MISS DUNK by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA

MISS JUMPER by BOURNE,CALLIE

REBOUND OFF by MOORE,DELANEY

TURNOVER by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA

SUB OUT by KONATE,DIABA

SUB IN by ORS,ESTEFANIA

REBOUND DEF by WHITMAN,TOMEKIA
MISS 3PTR by GOLES,DORA

TURNOVER by GOLES,DORA

REBOUND DEF by WHITMAN,TOMEKIA

SUB OUT by GOLES,DORA

SUB OUT by MOORE, DELANEY

SUB IN by SMITH,ELLIE

SUB IN by KONATE,DIABA

MISS FT by BOURNE,CALLIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by BOURNE,CALLIE

REBOUND OFF by KONATE,DIABA

GOOD LAYUP by KONATE,DIABA(iN the paint)



VISITORS: Montana St.

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Idaho St.

SUB OUT by RANSON,AVA

SUB OUT by MOCCHI,GABBY

SUB IN by MARTELL,TORI

SUB IN by DEDEN,LEXI

MISS JUMPER by WHITE,DARIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,MADISON
TURNOVER by JACKSON,MADISON

STEAL by MARTELL,TORI
TURNOVER by MARTELL,TORI

GOOD JUMPER by WHITE,DARIAN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by DEDEN,LEXI
SUB IN by JANSSEN,TAYLOR
MISS FT by WHITE,DARIAN

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,DARIAN
MISS JUMPER by JANSSEN, TAYLOR(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MARTELL,TORI
REBOUND OFF by MARTELL,TORI
GOOD LAYUP by MARTELL,TORI(in the paint)

SUB OUT by LIMARDO,KATELYNN
SUB OUT by JANSSEN,TAYLOR
SUB IN by DEDEN,LEXI

SUB IN by MOCCHI,GABBY

MISS FT by WHITE,DARIAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by WHITE,DARIAN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by JACKSON,MADISON
SUB IN by BEATTIE,LEIA

MISS 3PTR by BEATTIE,LEIA
REBOUND OFF by BEATTIE,LEIA
MISS LAYUP by BEATTIE,LEIA(in the paint)

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:49
09:42
09:42
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:31
08:55
08:54
08:54
08:54
08:54

08:26
08:13
08:13
07:51
07:41
07:38
07:10
07:06
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:47
06:47

06:47
06:31
06:22
06:22
06:22
06:22
06:22
06:11
06:04

06:00

44-51 H7
46-51 H5
46-53 H7
48-53 H5
48-55 H7
48-58 H 10

SUB OUT by BOURNE,CALLIE
SUB IN by OLTROGGE,MONTANA

STEAL by KONATE,DIABA

GOOD 3PTR by OLTROGGE,MONTANA
ASSIST by KONATE,DIABA
TURNOVER by KONATE,DIABA

STEAL by OLTROGGE,MONTANA

FOUL by SMITH,ELLIE

REBOUND DEF by OLTROGGE,MONTANA
MISS 3PTR by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA

BLOCK by SMITH,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by ORS,ESTEFANIA
GOOD LAYUP by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by OLTROGGE,MONTANA
REBOUND OFF by ORS,ESTEFANIA

GOOD LAYUP by ORS,ESTEFANIA(in the paint)
FOUL by WHITMAN,TOMEKIA

SUB OUT by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA

SUB OUT by ORS,ESTEFANIA

SUB IN by GOLES,DORA

SUB IN by BOURNE,CALLIE

REBOUND DEF by KONATE,DIABA
GOOD 3PTR by GOLES,DORA
ASSIST by OLTROGGE,MONTANA

SUB OUT by SMITH,ELLIE
SUB IN by MOORE,DELANEY

FOUL by BOURNE,CALLIE



REBOUND OFF by MOCCHI,GABBY
GOOD LAYUP by MOCCHI,GABBY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by MOCCHI,GABBY
REBOUND DEF by BEATTIE,LEIA

MISS 3PTR by MARTELL,TORI

REBOUND DEF by DEDEN,LEXI
MISS LAYUP by MOCCHI,GABBY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MOCCHI,GABBY
FOUL by WHITE,DARIAN

STEAL by WHITE,DARIAN

GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,DARIAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BEATTIE,LEIA
MISS 3PTR by BEATTIE,LEIA

SUB OUT by WHITE,DARIAN
SUB IN by VAN SICKLE,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by MARTELL,TORI

SUB OUT by VAN SICKLE,ASHLEY
SUB OUT by BEATTIE,LEIA

SUB OUT by MOCCHI,GABBY
SUB IN by WHITE,DARIAN

SUB IN by LIMARDO,KATELYNN
SUB IN by JACKSON,MADISON

BLOCK by JACKSON,MADISON

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MADISON
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MADISON(in the paint)

FOUL by LIMARDO,KATELYNN

MISS 3PTR by LIMARDO,KATELYNN

FOUL by JACKSON,MADISON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TURNOVER by DEDEN,LEXI

05:58
05:58
05:58
05:39

05:31

05:15

05:00
04:52
04:30
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:23
04:06
04:06
04:03
03:39
03:23
03:23
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
03:19
02:56
02:43
02:23
02:23
02:23
02:23
02:23
02:23
02:05
02:05
01:54
01:34
01:32
01:32
01:32
01:30
01:16

00:57
00:51
00:46
00:46
00:34

50-58

51-58

51-60
53-60

55-60

55-62

57-62

57-64

57-66

H8

H7

H9
H7

H5

H7

H5

H7

H9

FOUL by KONATE,DIABA

MISS 3PTR by GOLES,DORA

REBOUND DEF by MOORE,DELANEY
MISS 3PTR by OLTROGGE,MONTANA

REBOUND DEF by BOURNE,CALLIE
GOOD JUMPER by KONATE,DIABA(iN the paint)

SUB OUT by BOURNE,CALLIE

SUB OUT by MOORE,DELANEY
SUB OUT by OLTROGGE,MONTANA
SUB IN by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA
SUB IN by SMITH,ELLIE

SUB IN by ORS,ESTEFANIA
TURNOVER by SMITH,ELLIE

MISS LAYUP by GOLES,DORA(in the paint)

BLOCK by SMITH,ELLIE
REBOUND DEF by KONATE,DIABA
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITH,ELLIE

SUB IN by BOURNE,CALLIE

GOOD JUMPER by KONATE,DIABA(iN the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ORS,ESTEFANIA

MISS LAYUP by GOLES,DORA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by GOLES,DORA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BOURNE,CALLIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITMAN, TOMEKIA

SUB IN by SMITH,ELLIE

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ELLIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ORS,ESTEFANIA

REBOUND DEF by ORS,ESTEFANIA

GOOD LAYUP by ORS,ESTEFANIA(in the paint)
ASSIST by GOLES,DORA



00:34 STEAL by BOURNE,CALLIE
FOUL by DEDEN,LEXI 00:31
00:11 57-69 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by ORS,ESTEFANIA
-- ASSIST by GOLES,DORA
GOOD LAYUP by WHITE,DARIAN(in the paint) 00:02 59-69 H 10



